

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11166/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 06/03/2006 in WA No.578/2006 in  
WP No.3303/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

M/S MITSUBHISHI CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 10/07/2007 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKARFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Atul Mathur, Adv.  
Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.  
for M/s. Khaitan & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

When a prayer for grant of interim relief was made, learned  
counsel for the respondents stated that the State of Karnataka shall not take  
any coercive steps for realisation of inter-State Sales Tax against the  
petitioner.

Place the petition on 27th July, 2007 instead of 20th July, 2007.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.[ Om Prakash ]  
Court Master