

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for special leave to appeal (C.) Nos.11166 /2007

(From the judgment and order dt. 6.3.07 in WA 578/06
of the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore)

M/s. Mitsubhishi Corpn.

Petitioner (s)

versus

State of Karnataka & Ors.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln. for ex parte stay and impleadment and with prayer for interim relief)

Date:27/7/2007 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Appellant (s)

Mr. Ashok H.Desai,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Dushyant Dave,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ajay Bhargava,Adv.
Mr. Atul Shankar Mathur,Adv.
Ms. Vanita Bhargava,Adv.for
M/s. Khaitan & Co.

For respondent(s)

Mr. K.K.Venugopal,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Anita Shenoy,Adv.
Mr. Ankur Talwar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A.No.1 for impleadment is allowed.

Issue notice returnable within 4 weeks.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of
respondent Nos. 1-3. Respondent Nos.4 & 5 are required to be
served.

Learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 1-3 may filed their counter
affidavit within two weeks.

Interim order already granted to continue.

(Suman Wadhwa)

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master

Court Master