

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Before the Hon. Registrar Sunil Thomas

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11166/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 06/03/2006 in WA No. 578/2006
& WP No.3303/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT
BANGALORE)

M/S MITSUBHISHI CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS
and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Verma, Adv.
Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv. for
M/S. Khaitan & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nitin Ramesh
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

Mr Tarun Johri ,Adv

Dr. Aaray Lingaiah, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to
take out dasti service as against respondent Nos. 4 and 5.
Granted.

Counsel for the petitioner to take steps within fifteen
days. In the meanwhile, other respondents may file counter
affidavit.

List the matter on 24.10.2007.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

am