

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11166/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 06/03/2006 in WA No.578/2006 in WP No.3303/2006 of the HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

M/S MITSUBHISHI CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file addl. documents and c/delay in filing rejoinder affidavit and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Atul Shanker Mathur, Adv.
Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.
Ms. Nupur Mukherjee, Adv.
for M/s. Khaitan & Co.,Advs.For Respondent(s) Mr. T.L.V.Iyer, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.Dr. R.G. Padia, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ashok Bhan, Adv.
Ms. Madhurima Tatia, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Mr Tarun Johri, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERList on 2nd April, 2008 for final hearing as first item on
Board subject to over-night part-heard.In the meantime, parties to complete their pleadings within
four weeks.(N. Annapurna)
Court Master(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master